
Prime Minister’s Interest Free Loan Programme (PMIFL)

MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT - JANUARY 2026

SECTOR/ TYPES OF LOANS DISBURSED UNDER IFL PROGRAMME

3,355 6,966

10,321TOTAL

Progress for the Month of 
January 2026

Number of 
Loans 

Disbursed to 
Borrowers

Cumulative 
(July 2019 to January 2026)

3,120,326TOTAL

1,391,972 1,728,354

233.29 398.82

632TOTAL

Progress for the Month of 
January 2026

Cumulative 
(July 2019 to January 2026)

123,489.64TOTAL

56,889.46 66,600.19
Amount 

Disbursed to 
Borrowers 

(Mill. Rs)

Number of 
Districts Covered

Number of
Loan Centers110 736

Agriculture/Cropping

Commodity/Petty Trading

Embroidery/Stitching/Handicrafts

Livestock/Poultry/ Fish Farming

Manufacturing/Light Engineering/Workshop

Services (Beauty parlor, Barber, Carts, 
Service station,  etc)

1%

31%

20%

24%

7%

17%
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